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ALASKA 
 
 

GENERAL BACKGROUND 
 
Alaska is the largest state in the country, making up nearly 20% of the 
United States.  It is larger than the next three largest states combined: Texas, 
California and Montana.  Yet in population, Alaska is among the smallest 
states, with just less than 740,000 estimated in 2017, and over 40% of the 
population concentrated in the Anchorage area.  Alaska’s geographic size 
and sparse population have created challenges in public education funding. 
 
The K-12 funding formula must fund 53 school districts, which range from 
single-site districts to districts with sprawling geography.  For example, an 
area slightly larger than the state of Minnesota is served by a single school 
district, the North Slope Borough School District.  For FY18, district size 
ranged from just eight students in the Pelican School District to 47,624 in 
Anchorage School District.  More than half of the districts (29) had a total 
enrollment of less than 500 students, and just four districts had an enrollment 
greater than 5,000.1 
 
Logistics and transportation are an extreme challenge in Alaska, with many 
communities in the state accessible only by air and perhaps seasonally by 
water.  Several districts own airplanes.  Student transportation by small, 
chartered planes to sporting events and other school activities is common.  
Some students regularly travel to school by boat or snow machine.   
 
The Alaska state constitution has a unique provision: 
 

Article VII – Section 1 - Public Education – The legislature shall by 
general law establish and maintain a system of public schools open to all 
children of the State, and may provide for other public education 
institutions.  Schools and institutions so established shall be free from 

                                                
1 Alaska Department of Education and Early Development (2017). District Enrollment by 
Grade as of October 1, 2017. Retrieved from: 
https://education.alaska.gov/stats/DistrictEnrollment/2018DistrictEnrollment.pdf 
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sectarian control.  No money shall be paid from public funds for the 
direct benefit of any religious or other private educational institution. 2 

 
When Alaska achieved statehood in 1959, there were municipal and 
territorial schools serving the urban population, while federal Bureau of 
Indian Affairs (BIA) schools served the Native population in rural 
communities.  The above constitutional provision signaled a desire for a 
single, statewide system, but it took several decades to reach this goal. 
 
In 1962, the Alaska State Legislature established Alaska’s first foundation 
program.3  Under this plan, the state departed from past practice of 
reimbursing districts for expenses and instead funded districts based on 
“basic need”.  A local contribution was also required, area cost differentials 
were factored in and there was a deduction for federal impact aid funds4 
received by districts.  These characteristics all carry through to the current 
state K-12 foundation formula funding program. 
 
During the 1970’s and 1980’s, foundation programs based on instructional 
units were implemented.  In rural areas, Regional Education Attendance 
Areas (REAA’s) were formed in 1975, which provided for locally elected 
school boards.  The REAA’s received funding through the foundation 
program, so that public schools across the state were finally funded through 
one program. 
 
The passage of Senate Bill 36 in 1998 moved the state to a formula based on 
the number of students per school.  The use of funding communities and 
instructional units in the prior formula was abandoned.  To ease the 
transition, approximately $21 million in new funding was injected into the 

                                                
2 Harrison, G. (2012). Alaska’s Constitution – A Citizen’s Guide. Alaska Legislative 
Affairs Agency. Retrieved from: http://w3.legis.state.ak.us/docs/pdf/citizens_guide.pdf 
3 Livey, J. and Keiser, G. (1987).  Public School Financing in Alaska. House Research 
Agency – Alaska State Legislature. Retrieved from: 
http://archives2.legis.state.ak.us/PublicImageServer.cgi?lra/SAC_86-87/87-400001M.pdf 
4 Title VIII of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act authorizes the federal 
government to compensate school districts for any impact on either the district’s revenue 
or expenditures resulting from federal presence in the district.  In Alaska, this includes 
Native lands, military bases, low rent housing and other federal facilities. 
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formula, and a supplemental funding floor was implemented, which would 
erode over time.5   
 
The 1998 formula was adjusted in subsequent years in various ways.  The 
most significant adjustments were following the recommendations of the 
Joint Legislative Education Funding Task Force (JLEFT), which issued its 
report in 2007.6  Again, the legislature was able to inject new funding into 
the formula to ease the transition.  The resulting formula used currently will 
be reviewed in the following section. 
 

 FOUNDATION FORMULA7 
 
The current funding formula is student based and covers K-12, plus pre-
kindergarten special education.  The process begins with an annual 20-day 
student count, ending on the fourth Friday in October.  The State 
Department of Education and Early Development tightly controls the count 
procedure and subsequent verification of data. 
 
Next, there are six calculations required to reach the District Adjusted 
Average Daily Membership (ADM): 8 
 

• Step 1 – Adjust: ADM for School Size 
• Step 2 – Apply: District Cost Factor 
• Step 3 – Apply: Special Needs Factor 
• Step 4 – Apply: Vocational & Technical Funding 
• Step 5 – Add: Intensive Services Count 
• Step 6 – Add: Correspondence Student Counts 

 
 
Step 1 – School Size Adjustment 
                                                
5 Alaska Department of Education and Early Development (2001). Alaska’s Public 
School Funding Formula: A Report to the Alaska State Legislature.  Retrieved from: 
https://education.alaska.gov/publications/fundingformulasb36report.pdf 
6 Joint Legislative Education Funding Task Force Report to the Governor and Legislature 
(2007).  Retrieved from:  https://library.alaska.gov/asp/edocs/2007/09/ocn173495965.pdf 
7 Alaska Statute 14.17.410 
8 Alaska Department of Education and Early Development (2018). Public School 
Funding Program Overview. Retrieved from: 
https://education.alaska.gov/SchoolFinance/pdf/FundingOverview.pdf 
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This step is the most complex adjustment.  The purpose is to adjust for cost 
differences based on school size, so that the smaller schools will receive 
additional operational funds and larger schools are adjusted downward, 
assuming economies of scale.   
 
First, correspondence students are subtracted from a school’s ADM.  Next, 
there are guidelines for determining how school districts with enrollment 
less than 425 will be accounted for within the calculation.  There are also 
special provisions for Alternative and Charter schools.  Finally, ADM is 
adjusted per the following table: 
 
School Size: Formula: 
10-19.99 39.60 
20-29.99 39.60 + (1.62 * (ADM - 20)) 
30-74.99 55.80 + (1.49 * (ADM - 30)) 
75-149.99 122.85 + (1.27 * (ADM – 75)) 
150-249.99 218.10 + (1.08 * (ADM – 150)) 
250-399.99 326.10 + (.97 * (ADM – 250)) 
400-749.99 471.60 + (.92 * (ADM – 400)) 
Over 750 793.60 + (.84 * (ADM – 750)) 
 
Next, a hold harmless provision may apply if ADM adjusted for school size 
has decreased 5% or more, compared to the prior year.  If so, the drop in 
ADM is phased in over three years. 
 
Step 2 – District Cost Factors 
Cost factors are specific to each school district and range from 1.000 to 
2.116, with Anchorage School District currently set at 1.000.   
 
At this step of the formula, the district’s school size adjusted ADM is 
multiplied by the district cost factor.  The difficulty of updating the district 
cost factors will be discussed further in the last section of this chapter. 
 
Step 3 – Special Needs Funding 
Vocational, special education (except intensive special education), 
gifted/talented education, and bilingual/bicultural education are block 
funded.   
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At this step of the formula, the previously adjusted ADM is now multiplied 
by the Special Needs factor of 1.2.  The block funding approach is a 
departure from the method in prior formulas of calculating special needs 
entitlement based on individual student counts in these programs.  Currently, 
only pre-kindergarten special needs students must be specifically identified 
for inclusion in the regular count, along with identification of intensive 
needs students (step 5 below). 
 
Step 4 – Vocational and Technical Funding 
Funding at this step is also referred to as Career & Technical Education 
(CTE) funding.  These funds are intended to assist districts in providing CTE 
instruction to students in grades 7 through 12.   
 
At this step of the formula, the previously adjusted ADM is now multiplied 
by the CTE factor of 1.015.  Again, this is a departure from prior formulas, 
which relied on individual student counts for this type of funding. 
 
Step 5 – Intensive Services Funding 
In the case of Intensive Services Funding, the basis for the calculation is an 
actual count of students receiving intensive services who are enrolled on the 
last day of the 20-day student count period and who have an Individual 
Education Plan (IEP) in place.  State regulations strictly define the 
qualification of students for the Intensive Services, high-needs classification. 
 
At this step of the formula, the district’s intensive student count is multiplied 
by 13.  This calculation is added to the previously adjusted ADM. 
 
Step 6 – Correspondence Programs 
Funding for correspondence programs is calculated by multiplying the 
correspondence ADM by 90%.  Note that correspondence student counts 
were excluded from the preceding calculations beginning in Step 1. 
 
At this step of the formula, the correspondence calculation is now added to 
the previously adjusted ADM to arrive at the Final Adjusted ADM. 
 
Basic Need 
The next step is to multiply the Final Adjusted ADM by the Base Student 
Allocation (BSA) to determine Basic Need.  For FY19, the BSA is $5,930.   
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The BSA is the figure that is debated each year in the State Legislature.  
However, due to the calculations in Steps 1-6, the effect of a change to the 
BSA will vary widely among districts, even those with a similar number of 
students enrolled. 
 
For the FY19 projection, the total Basic Need for the Alaska K-12 
Foundation Funding program is $1.5 billion. 
 
Other Formula Funding Elements 
City and borough school districts have taxing authority, whereas Regional 
Education Attendance Areas (REAA’s) do not.  City and borough districts 
are required to contribute the equivalent of a 2.65 mill tax levy on the full 
and true value of the taxable real and personal property in the district, not to 
exceed 45% of the district’s basic need for the preceding fiscal year.  
Taxable value is established by the state assessor and may differ from the 
valuations determined at the local level.   
 
The required contribution is subtracted from Basic Need for the city and 
borough school districts.  For the FY19 projection, the total required local 
contribution statewide is $256 million.  Boroughs and municipalities may 
also choose to fund their local districts an additional amount above the 
required local contribution, of up to the level of 23% of basic need.  
However, once they’re reached 23% of basic need, they are funding “to the 
cap”, an issue discussed further in the “Persistent Questions” section below. 
 
As referenced previously, the federal Title VIII Impact Aid program 
provides funds to school districts for children of parents living and/or 
working federal property “in-lieu of local tax revenues”.  After deductions, 
90% of the eligible funds are subtracted from Basic Need.  For the FY19 
projection, the total eligible federal Impact Aid received in the state was 
$111 million, of which $77 million was subtracted from Basic Need. 
 
A Quality School Grant in the amount of Adjusted ADM x $16 is added as a 
final step.  To summarize the final calculations in the K-12 Foundation 
Funding Formula: 
 
 Basic Need – Required Local Contribution – Deductible Impact Aid 
  + Quality Schools Grant = Total State Entitlement 
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For the FY19 projection, the Total State Entitlement across all 53 school 
districts plus the Mt. Edgecumbe state-operated boarding school is $1.2 
billion, funding services for an unadjusted projected count of 116,814 
students.  Of this total, the largest district in the state, Anchorage School 
District was projected to receive $325 million (27%), based on an 
unadjusted projected student count of nearly 46,000 (39%).  The five largest 
districts in the state combined (Anchorage, Matsu, Fairbanks, Kenai and 
Juneau) were projected to receive $726 million (60%), based on an 
unadjusted projected student count of just over 88,000 (76%).  These 
statistics reflect the large number of small schools in the remaining 48 
districts, plus Mt. Edgecumbe.  In total, state funding for FY18 supported 
506 schools, 75 of which had enrollment of less than 25 students as of 
October 1, 2017.9 
 
Additional detail on these calculations, including projected funding by 
school district, can be found in the excellent “Public School Funding 
Program Overview” which is updated annually by the Alaska Department of 
Education and Early Development and was referenced earlier in this section. 
 

OTHER K-12 STATE FUNDING 
 
In addition to the K-12 Foundation Funding Formula, the state provides 
funding to school districts through other funding mechanisms.  Most 
notably, this funding includes Pupil Transportation, Capital Projects and 
retirement system funding. 
 
For Pupil Transportation, districts receive funding on a per-pupil basis, with 
the per-pupil amount based on a calculation of actual district transportation 
expenses.  For FY18, the total amount of Pupil Transportation funding to 48 
districts was $78 million.10  
 
There are three mechanisms for state funding of capital projects:  1) School 
Construction and Major Maintenance Grants; 2) State Aid for School 

                                                
9 Alaska Department of Education and Early Development (2018). School Enrollment by 
Grade as of October 1, 2017. Retrieved from: https://education.alaska.gov/data-center 
10 Alaska Department of Education and Early Development (2018).  Pupil Transportation 
Grants by District FY05 – FY18.  Retrieved from:  
https://education.alaska.gov/schoolfinance/pupiltransport 
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Construction in REAA’s and in the Small Municipal School District Grant 
Program; and 3) the Debt Reimbursement Program.   
 
For the period FY11 – FY18, the state funded nearly $1 billion in school 
construction and $388 million in major maintenance through the first two 
programs.  However, the state funding crisis due to low oil prices has 
resulted in significant reductions in funding over the past few years, with 
just $46 million in construction funding in FY18 and no funding for major 
maintenance in FY17 and FY18.11   Furthermore, the legislature placed a 
complete moratorium on approving projects for the Debt Reimbursement 
Program, for January 1, 2015 through July 1, 2020.  Due to the declining 
condition of school facilities over time, these program reductions are a major 
concern for school district administrators. 
 
The state administers two retirement funding systems that serve school 
district employees, the Teacher Retirement System (TRS) and the Public 
Employees Retirement System (PERS).  Benefits in both systems have been 
reduced significantly for new employees over the past three decades, with 
different tiers implemented.  Most significantly, as of July 2006 all new 
employees are enrolled in a defined contribution system, as opposed to the 
previous defined benefit plans. 
 
Due in part to miscalculations by actuarial consultants, the state is now faced 
with a multi-billion dollar pension shortfall.  However, it was decided that 
school districts and municipalities would not be required to pay escalating 
amounts toward this shortfall; rather, district rates for the pension plans 
would be fixed and the state would make “on-behalf” payments toward the 
pension plans.  In FY17 pension payments made on behalf of school districts 
totaled $125 million.12  Note that these pension payments are in addition to 
the contributions by school districts and individuals toward the pension 
system, which are calculated as a percentage of payroll expense. 
 

                                                
11 Alaska Department of Education and Early Development (2018).  School Capital 
Project Funding Under SB237 – A Report to the Legislature.  Retrieved from: 
https://education.alaska.gov/facilities/pdf/Final_SB237_Report2018.pdf 
12 Alaska Department of Education and Early Develpement (2017).  Audited FY17 
Revenues.  Retrieved from: https://education.alaska.gov/schoolfinance/budgetsactual 
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Several times in recent years, legislators have wanted to increase K-12 
funding but have not wanted to make the increase “permanent” by increasing 
the Based Student Allocation in the funding formula.  This has resulted in 
special funding allocations outside the formula.  In some cases, this makes 
good sense, such as when energy costs spiked and the impact was thought to 
be temporary.  However, education advocates are unified in calling for 
increases to the Base Student Allocation to support the bulk of K-12 
expenditures, since the funding formula is seen as the fair way to allocate 
funding across the K-12 system as a whole. 
 

 
PERSISTENT QUESTIONS 

 
It is not surprising that the K-12 Foundation Funding Formula is criticized 
periodically by legislators, particularly when they feel the schools in their 
districts are disadvantaged by the calculations.  Also, the state funding crisis 
in recent years has made the relatively high percentage of the state budget 
devoted to K-12 education a target for funding reductions. 
 
However, when the legislature commissioned a review of Alaska’s school 
funding program, the report released in July 2015 was very complimentary 
of the Alaska Foundation Funding Formula program.13 
 
At the conclusion of a study that included extensive interviews with 
Alaska’s education stakeholders as well as a comparison of the details of 
Alaska’s funding program with the programs of other states, consultants 
Augenblick, Palaich and Associates (APA) found that, “The variations in 
school size, district size and location create unique challenges for districts 
across the state.” But, “Overall, the study team believes Alaska’s current 
funding system has the right elements in place to address the variations 
described above.”14 
 
It should be noted that the APA study was not intended to address adequacy.  
Also, the consultants identified numerous recommendations for review of 
components of the formula, some of which have been studied in subsequent 

                                                
13 Augenblick, Palaich and Associates (2015). Review of Alaska’s School Funding 
Program.  Retrieved from: http://lba.akleg.gov/download/publications/school2015.pdf 
14 APA (2015), page 106 
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legislative sessions, but none of which point to a need to extensively modify 
the formula itself. 
 
Within the formula, it has been suggested that there may be a need to review 
and revise the District Cost Factors set for each district, which may become 
outdated over time.  Currently, it has been more than 10 years since the last 
update, which was based on an analysis by the Institute of Social and 
Economic Research (ISER) at the University of Alaska.15  Just prior to 
ISER’s 2005 study, the American Institute of Research (AIR) completed 
another study in 2003 that was widely thought to be inadequate and was 
replace by the ISER study, though it too was the subject of controversy.16  
Also it is important to note that in the past when new cost factors have been 
implemented, winners and losers have been appeased by the injection of 
additional funds into the formula, which is a difficult challenge when state 
budgets are tight. 
 
Another point of controversy surrounds local contribution.  Since the 
REAA’s cannot tax by law, they are not required to make a local 
contribution based on a mill rate.  Some say that REAA’s do not make a 
contribution, but in fact most of them do contribute up to 90% of eligible 
federal Impact Aid funding.  As noted previously, the $77 million in Impact 
Aid that figures into the funding formula is not an insignificant amount, 
particularly in relation to the size of these districts.  Contribution of Impact 
Aid funds by the REAA’s, while the municipalities and boroughs provide a 
local contribution based on a mill rate, provides an equalization mechanism 
within the funding formula within the parameters of federal law. 
 
On the other side of the debate, city and borough districts are restricted in 
the amount they can contribute to their local districts above the required 
minimum contribution.  The calculation of a maximum contribution is 
directly related to the ability of the state to deduct eligible Impact Aid within 
the state formula.  The federal government mandates this “disparity testing”.  
The result is frustration by residents of city and borough districts, when they 

                                                
15 Institute of Social and Economic Research (2005).  Alaska School District Cost Study 
Update.  Retrieved from:  http://lba.akleg.gov/download/publications/school2005.pdf 
16 Joint Legislative Education Funding Task Force Report to the Governor and 
Legislature (2007).  Retrieved from: 
https://library.alaska.gov/asp/edocs/2007/09/ocn173495965.pdf 
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fund their local districts “to the cap” and are unable to increase funding, 
unless state funding is also increased.  However, if the maximum 
contribution caps were removed, the state would no longer be able to deduct 
eligible Impact Aid in the funding calculations. 
 
Instructional advocates have pointed out that Alaska is falling behind in its 
funding for pre-kindergarten, which research has shown is highly beneficial 
for future educational achievement.17  To date, the state has funded pre-
kindergarten only through very limited grant programs and for pre-
kindergarten special needs services.  Some local districts have chosen to 
fund pre-kindergarten programs with their own resources. 
 
Another issue that may affect the ability to deliver effective instruction is the 
lack of any funding adjustment for at-risk or low-income students.  This was 
noted as atypical, compared with other states with student-centered funding 
formulas.18  The APA researchers also documented significant variation 
among Alaskan districts with regard to percentages of low-income 
students.19  High rates of suicide and adverse childhood experiences (ACES) 
in Alaska clearly indicate the challenges to educators from at-risk student 
populations.20 
 
Viewed from a local level, one of the greatest difficulties posed by the 
current funding system is that the state legislature typically does not finalize 
the base student allocation funding amount for the next school year until the 
end of the legislative session, which ends in April but is sometimes extended 
into the late spring or summer.  Consequently, districts must often proceed 
with hiring and planning for the next fiscal year without knowing the final 
state funding level.  The other significant planning variable is the student 
count, which is not known until October when the 20-day count is taken.  
After all the reconciliations from the fall student count are completed, a 

                                                
17 Brookings Institution Pre-Kindergarten Task Force (2017), The Current State of 
Scientific Knowledge on Pre-Kindergarten Effects.  Retrieved from: 
https://www.brookings.edu/wp-content/uploads/2017/04/duke_prekstudy_final_4-4-
17_hires.pdf 
18 APA (2015), page 38 
19 APA (2015), page 42 
20 Alaska Department of Health and Social Services (2014), Adverse Childhood 
Experiences – Overcoming ACEs in Alaska.  Retrieved from: 
http://dhss.alaska.gov/abada/ace-ak/ 
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district’s funding for the fiscal year ending in June may not be finalized until 
as late as March of that same year.  
 
School district administrators have advocated for an earlier commitment to 
the base student allocation and for changes in the timing of the student count 
that is figured into the funding formula.  Notably, the legislature committed 
to a three-year base student allocation funding plan for FY09-FY11.  
Although the plan was non-binding on the legislature, it was fully 
implemented and district administrators found this commitment extremely 
helpful for longer-term planning.  In most years however, legislators fall 
back on using education funding as an end-of-session bargaining chip, since 
it is one of the largest components of the state budget.  
 
Finally, the size and diversity of Alaska will continue to create challenges 
for the funding system.  Like other states with large, rural areas, population 
has been migrating to the urban centers.  Can the state continue to afford 
hundreds of schools with very small enrollment?  Currently, the minimum 
enrollment is 10; is this sustainable?  Is it in the best interest of students?  
Due to the expansive geography of Alaska, the alternative to village schools 
is either distance delivery education or boarding schools in most cases. 
 
When considering these questions, one must inevitably return to the seminal 
ruling in the Molly Hootch case21, decided in 1976, which mandated the 
system of K-12 schools across the state, replacing a system that relied on 
boarding schools for older students.  More recently, the Kasayulie and 
Moore cases22, settled by consent decrees in 2011 and 2012 respectively, 
have focuses on the adequacy of capital funding and funding for improving 
educational outcomes for students in rural districts.  In the future, policy 
makers will also turn to an understanding of how other states have handled 
K-12 funding, including the examples found in this volume. 

                                                
21 Tobeluk v. Lind, consent decree signed in October 1976.  Molly Hootch was the first 
of 27 plaintiffs named in the case. 
22 Kasayulie v. State of Alaska, consent decree signed September, 2011, and Moore v. 
State of Alaska, consent decree signed January, 2012. 



FY 2025 General Fund Summary  - Budget Projection - draft 1 - 4.3.24
 

 FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

Approved Budget Year To Date - Actual Budget Remaining

 

Revenues

Beginning Balance -                                      

Total Local Revenue 279,000                         296,988                         (17,988)                         277,000                         

Total State Revenue 3,545,475                     2,614,838                     930,637                         4,046,851                     

Total Federal Revenue 425,444                         78,868                           346,576                         431,654                         

Transfers In -                                      -                                      -                                      -                                      

Total Revenue 4,249,919                    2,990,694                    1,259,225                    4,755,505                    

Expenditures 4,519,812                     3,004,551                     1,515,261                     4,998,055                     

Total General Fund Expenditures/Encumbrances 4,519,812                    3,004,551                    1,515,261                    4,998,055                    

Excess of Revenues over/(under) Expenditures (269,893)                     (13,857)                       (256,036)                     (242,550)                     

 Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 



Chatham School District

FY 2025 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 4.3.24

 

Revenue FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

Approved Budget Year To Date - Actual Budget Remaining

  

Beginning Balance -$                                       -$                                       -$                                       -$                               

Local

   100-031 Earnings/Investments 3,000$                                   6,215$                                   (3,215)$                                  -$                           1,000$                   

   100-040 Other Local 20,000$                                 116,982$                               (96,982)$                                -$                           20,000$                 

   100-046 Rental Revenue 4,000$                                   12,396$                                 (8,396)$                                  -$                           4,000$                   

   100-047  E Rate 252,000$                               161,395$                               90,605$                                 -$                           252,000$              

Total Local Revenue 279,000                                 296,988                                 (17,988)                                  -                                 277,000                 

State

100-050 Revenue from State Sources -                                              -                                              -                                              -                                 -                              

   100-051 Foundation 3,186,922                              2,426,400                              760,522                                 -                                 3,653,497             

142 + 24 correspondence + 9 

intensive

   100-051 Foundation -                                              -                                              -                                              139,464                 26 additional correspondence

               HB 281 - 184,317                                 187,364                                 (3,047)                                    -                                 -                             based on projected Adjusted ADM

    100-056 TRS Relief 149,391                                 -                                              149,391                                 -                                 218,730                 FY 24 rate - 16.03%

    100-057 PERS Relief 23,945                                   -                                              23,945                                   -                                 34,160                   FY 24 rate 4.76%

   100-090 Other State Revenue 900                                        1,074                                     (174)                                       -                                 1,000                     PFD Raffle

Total State Revenue 3,545,475$                           2,614,838$                           930,637$                               -$                           4,046,851$           

Federal

   100-110 PL 81-874 (Title VIII) 182,343$                               78,868$                                 103,475$                               -$                           185,654$              

   100-181 Forest Receipts - Unrestricted 243,101$                               -$                                       243,101$                               -$                           246,000$              

Total Federal Revenue 425,444$                               78,868$                                 346,576$                               -$                           431,654$              

Transfers In -$                                       -$                                       -$                                       -$                           -$                       

Total Revenue 4,249,919$                           2,990,694$                           1,259,225$                           -$                           4,755,505$           

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

FY 23 Proposed 

Revision



Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Chatham School District

Revenue

Function: Undesignated (000) FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

031-Earnings on Investments 3,000.00 6,214.51 -3,214.51 1,000.00

040-Other Local Revenues 20,000.00 116,982.04 -96,982.04 20,000.00

046-Rental Income 4,000.00 12,395.95 -8,395.95 4,000.00

047-E-Rate 252,000.00 161,395.20 90,604.80 252,000.00 federal reimbursement

050 - Revenue from State sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

051-Foundation Program Revenue 3,186,922.00 2,426,400.00 760,522.00 3,653,497.00 ADM 142 + 24 correspondence +  9 intensive 

051-Foundation Program Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 139,464.00 additional 26 correspondence from Harmony

051- HB 281 - one time payment 184,317.00 187,364.00 -3,047.00 0.00

056-TRS On-Behalf Revenue 149,391.00 0.00 149,391.00 218,730.00 FY 24 rate - 16.03%

057-PERS On-Behalf Revenue 23,945.00 0.00 23,945.00 34,160.00 FY 24 rate - 4.76%

090-Other State Revenues 900.00 1,074.00 -174.00 1,000.00 PFD raffle

100-Direct Federal Income 0.00 28,000.00 -28,000.00 0.00

110-Impact Aid 182,343.00 78,868.00 103,475.00 185,654.00 average of last 5 years of impact aid received

181-Other Federal Revenue through SOA 243,101.00 0.00 243,101.00 246,000.00 average of last 5 years of NFR received

250 - Transfers from Other Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Revenue 4,249,919 3,018,693.70 1,231,225.30 4,755,505.00

Chatham School District

Angoon

School: Angoon (060)
Function: 100 Instruction (100) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

315-Certified Teacher 279,323.00 236,784.21 42,538.79 348,399.00 6 FTE

316-Certified Extra Duty Pay 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 10,000.00 16,305.30 -6,305.30 10,000.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 42,900.00 26,514.01 16,385.99 51,800.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 1,100.00 1,862.07 -762.07 1,820.00

363-Workers' Compensation 5,000.00 3,899.84 1,100.16 5,450.00

364-FICA Contribution 4,888.00 3,424.75 1,463.25 5,269.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

365-TRS 35,711.00 26,864.94 8,846.06 44,386.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 36,848.00 0.00 36,848.00 56,649.86 16.03% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

410-Professional/Technical Services 0.00 4,637.72 -4,637.72 0.00

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 1,000.00 4,722.55 -3,722.55 3,000.00

425-Student Travel 0.00 3,500.00 -3,500.00 0.00

440-Other Purchased Services 0.00 27.64 -27.64 0.00  

450-Supplies 10,000.00 38,881.48 -28,881.48 10,000.00  

471-Textbooks 500.00 12,264.04 -11,764.04 500.00

472-Library Books 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

479 - Other Supplies Materials/Media 1,000.00 453.73 546.27 500.00

490-Other Expenses 500.00 102.37 397.63 200.00

491-Dues and Fees 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 435,270.00 380,244.65 55,025.35 544,473.86

School: Angoon (060)  

Function: Special Education Instruction (200) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

315-Certified Teacher 72,974.00 45,874.41 27,099.59 78,199.00 1 FTE

316-Certified Extra Duty Pay 4,000.00 126.83 3,873.17 2,000.00

323-Non-Certified Aide 79,005.00 50,918.74 28,086.26 78,950.00 3.20 FTE

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 5,000.00 879.66 4,120.34 2,000.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 10,700.00 6,532.12 4,167.88 11,500.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 500.00 714.50 -214.50 806.00

363-Workers' Compensation 1,800.00 1,469.49 330.51 2,400.00

364-FICA Contribution 7,537.00 4,642.55 2,894.45 7,275.00

365-TRS 9,667.00 5,777.78 3,889.22 10,073.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 9,975.00 0.00 9,975.00 12,856.00 16.03% on behalf

366-PERS 17,381.00 8,786.04 8,594.96 17,369.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 2,450.00 0.00 2,450.00 3,760.00 4.76% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 500.00 170.17 329.83 500.00

410 - Professional/Technical Services 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,000.00  

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

450-Supplies 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,000.00

479-Other Supplies Materials Media 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

490 - Other Expenses 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

491-Dues & Fees 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 226,489.00 125,892.29 100,596.71 230,888.00

School: Angoon (060)

Function: Support Services - Instruction (350) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

410-Professional Technical Service 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

430-Utility Services 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

433-Communications 100,000.00 61,389.98 38,610.02 100,000.00 $80,000 erate; $20,000 district

443-Equipment Repair & Maintenance 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

450 - Supplies 250.00 66.25 183.75 250.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 102,250.00 61,456.23 40,793.77 102,250.00

School: Angoon (060)

Function: School Administration (400) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

313-Certified Principal 94,000.00 62,682.64 31,317.36 96,375.00 1 FTE

316-Certified Extra Duty Pay 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 10,700.00 6,532.12 4,167.88 11,500.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 250.00 235.05 14.95 485.00

363-Workers' Compensation 425.00 940.24 -515.24 1,453.00

364-FICA Contribution 1,370.00 908.88 461.12 1,405.00

365-TRS 11,869.00 7,872.96 3,996.04 12,168.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 12,247.00 0.00 12,247.00 15,530.00 16.03% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

410-Professional/Technical Services 0.00 4,030.00 -4,030.00 0.00 frontline

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 2,000.00 1,331.59 668.41 2,000.00  

433-Communications 500.00 13,294.55 -12,794.55 15,000.00

441-Rentals/Leases 10,000.00 7,242.38 2,757.62 10,000.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

454-Office Supplies 1,000.00 1,405.20 -405.20 1,000.00

490-Other Expenses 0.00 97.00 -97.00 0.00

491-Dues and Fees 1,010.00 0.00 1,010.00 1,010.00 professional dues

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 146,371.00 106,572.61 39,798.39 168,926.00

School: Angoon (060)
Function: School Administration Support Services 

(450) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

324-Non-Certified Support Staff 50,743.00 24,659.70 26,083.30 50,743.00 1.94 FTE

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 2,000.00 7,673.26 -5,673.26 2,000.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 7,200.00 3,300.00 3,900.00 7,200.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 175.00 356.34 -181.34 175.00

363-Workers' Compensation 725.00 534.50 190.50 725.00

364-FICA Contribution 4,035.00 2,725.95 1,309.05 4,035.00

366-PERS 11,164.00 5,275.13 5,888.87 11,164.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on Behalf 1,575.00 0.00 1,575.00 2,416.00 4.76% on behalf

454-Office Supplies 1,000.00 3,095.28 -2,095.28 1,000.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 78,617.00 47,620.16 30,996.84 79,458.00

School: Angoon (060)

Function: Operations and Maintenance of Plant (600) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

325-Non Cert Maintenance Custodial 74,458.00 58,163.78 16,294.22 75,136.00 2 FTE

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 5,000.00 6,567.58 -1,567.58 4,000.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 3,600.00 2,700.00 900.00 3,600.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 694.00 627.34 66.66 396.00

363-Workers' Compensation 1,500.00 1,011.48 488.52 1,188.00

364-FICA Contribution 6,078.00 5,158.47 919.53 6,055.00

366-PERS 16,380.00 12,818.04 3,561.96 16,530.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 2,308.00 0.00 2,308.00 3,576.00 4.76% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

410-Professional Technical Service 3,000.00 400.00 2,600.00 1,000.00

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 1,000.00 3,342.32 -2,342.32 3,000.00

431-Water & Sewer 10,000.00 8,640.00 1,360.00 10,000.00

432-Garbage 2,200.00 1,800.00 400.00 2,200.00

435-Energy 35,000.00 23,043.10 11,956.90 36,500.00

436-Electricity 152,000.00 77,208.98 74,791.02 139,000.00
438-Heating Fuel 12,000.00 2,480.00 9,520.00 6,000.00
440-Other Purchased Services 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

442-Building Repair & Maintenance 10,000.00 8,488.50 1,511.50 10,000.00

443-Equipment Repair & Maintenance 5,000.00 1,488.90 3,511.10 3,000.00

446-Property Insurance 51,683.00 41,634.61 10,048.39 45,800.00  

452-Maintenance Supplies 10,000.00 5,159.90 4,840.10 10,000.00

453-Janitorial Supplies 3,000.00 7,779.33 -4,779.33 5,000.00

458-Vehicle Gasoline, Diesel, Oil 3,500.00 2,287.22 1,212.78 3,500.00

490-Other Expenses 100.00 658.18 -558.18 500.00

491-Dues & Fees 50.00 0.00 50.00 50.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 410,051.00 271,457.73 138,593.27 387,531.00

School: Angoon (060)

Function: Student Activities (700) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

316-Certified Extra Duty Pay 5,000.00 7,150.00 -2,150.00 5,000.00 .15 FTE

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 5,000.00 4,700.00 300.00 5,000.00 .15 FTE

361-Life/Health Insurance 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 155.00 101.50 53.50 155.00

363-Workers' Compensation 260.00 177.75 82.25 260.00

364-FICA Contribution 385.00 801.14 -416.14 385.00

365-TRS 628.00 203.50 424.50 628.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 648.00 0.00 648.00 802.00 16.03% on behalf

366-PERS 1,100.00 505.90 594.10 1,100.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 155.00 0.00 155.00 238.00 4.76% on behalf

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

425-Student Travel 60,000.00 49,182.60 10,817.40 60,000.00

450-Supplies 1,000.00 1,638.31 -638.31 1,000.00

479-Other supplies, materials, media 1,200.00 864.08 335.92 1,000.00

491-Dues and Fees 1,000.00 760.00 240.00 1,000.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

Total Expenditures 78,031.00 66,084.78 11,946.22 77,568.00

School: Angoon (060)

Function: Other Financing Uses (900) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

550-Transfer to Other Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 Transfer to Food Service

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________  

Total Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00  

Total Angoon 1,477,079.00 1,059,328.45 417,750.55 1,616,094.86

School: Gustavus (062)
Function: 100 Instruction (100) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

315-Certified Teacher 286,520.00 193,095.77 93,424.23 347,195.00 5 FTE

316-Certified Extra Duty Pay 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00  

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 8,000.00 4,376.77 3,623.23 6,000.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 82,300.00 48,139.37 34,160.63 80,200.00  

362-Unemployment Insurance 900.00 1,710.22 -810.22 1,775.00

363-Workers' Compensation 3,709.00 3,094.38 614.62 5,328.00

364-FICA Contribution 4,795.00 3,262.71 1,532.29 5,150.00

365-TRS 36,238.00 23,829.99 12,408.01 43,858.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 37,392.00 0.00 37,392.00 55,975.00 16.03% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

390-Other employee benefits 0.00 6,720.00 -6,720.00 0.00 rent stipends

410-Professional Technical Service 1,000.00 60.00 940.00 1,000.00

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,000.00

425-Student Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

440-Other Purchased Services 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00

450-Supplies 10,000.00 32,799.48 -22,799.48 10,000.00

471-Textbooks 1,000.00 13,655.62 -12,655.62 500.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

472-Library Books 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

490-Other Expenses 250.00 741.56 -491.56 250.00

491-Dues and Fees 200.00 180.00 20.00 200.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 477,554.00 331,665.87 145,888.13 561,431.00

School: Gustavus (062)

Function: Special Education Instruction (200) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

315-Certified Teacher 84,115.00 37,821.21 46,293.79 68,117.00 1 FTE

323-Non-Certified Aide 94,043.00 44,889.96 49,153.04 95,206.00 3.57 FTE

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 5,000.00 1,464.87 3,535.13 2,000.00  

361-Life/Health Insurance 27,750.00 19,838.91 7,911.09 33,000.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 915.00 873.92 41.08 825.00

363-Workers' Compensation 1,832.00 1,310.94 521.06 2,480.00

364-FICA Contribution 8,795.00 3,546.07 5,248.93 8,424.00

365-TRS 10,565.00 5,154.79 5,410.21 8,555.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 10,901.00 0.00 10,901.00 10,919.00 16.03% on behalf

366-PERS 20,689.00 9,875.78 10,813.22 20,945.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 2,915.00 0.00 2,915.00 4,532.00 4.76% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

390-Other Employee Benefits 0.00 3,220.00 -3,220.00 0.00 rent stipends

410-Professional/Technical Services 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00  

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 1,000.00 495.00 505.00 1,000.00

450-Supplies 500.00 126.65 373.35 500.00

490-Other Expenses 50.00 0.00 50.00 50.00

491-Dues & Fees 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 270,670.00 128,618.10 142,051.90 258,153.00

School: Gustavus (062)

Function: Support Services - Instruction (350) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

410-Professional Technical Service 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

433-Communications 100,000.00 68,415.15 31,584.85 100,000.00 $80,000 Erate; $20,000 district
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

450-Supplies 500.00 38.15 461.85 500.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 101,000.00 68,453.30 32,546.70 101,000.00

School: Gustavus (062)

Function: School Administration (400) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

313-Certified Principal 69,000.00 56,461.35 12,538.65 94,300.00 1 FTE

316-Certified Extra Duty Pay 1,000.00 750.00 250.00 1,000.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 16,650.00 12,037.83 4,612.17 22,200.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 175.00 236.49 -61.49 476.00

363-Workers' Compensation 1,050.00 858.17 191.83 1,430.00

364-FICA Contribution 1,015.00 829.59 185.41 1,382.00

365-TRS 8,792.00 7,180.28 1,611.72 11,845.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 9,072.00 0.00 9,072.00 15,116.00 16.03% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

410-Professional Technical Services 0.00 4,028.00 -4,028.00 5,000.00 front line

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 2,000.00 810.00 1,190.00 2,000.00  

433-Communications 1,500.00 1,803.71 -303.71 3,000.00

441-Rentals/Leases 9,000.00 5,152.80 3,847.20 9,000.00 copy machine rental

454-Office Supplies 1,500.00 3,706.89 -2,206.89 1,500.00

490-Other Expenses 500.00 58.53 441.47 200.00
491-Dues and Fees 1,010.00 600.00 410.00 1,010.00 Professional Dues

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 122,764.00 94,513.64 28,250.36 169,959.00

School: Gustavus (062)
Function: School Administration Support Services 

(450) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

324-Non-Certified Support Staff 31,842.00 23,138.76 8,703.24 32,068.00 .94 FTE

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 2,000.00 1,227.72 772.28 2,000.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 33,000.00 19,838.91 13,161.09 33,000.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 165.00 243.68 -78.68 170.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

363-Workers' Compensation 423.00 365.49 57.51 511.00

364-FICA Contribution 2,589.00 1,864.04 724.96 2,606.00

366-PERS 7,005.00 5,090.52 1,914.48 7,055.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 987.00 0.00 987.00 1,526.00 4.76% on behalf

454-Office Supplies 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 78,511.00 51,769.12 26,741.88 79,436.00

School: Gustavus (062)

Function: Operations and Maintenance of Plant (600) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

325-Non Cert Maintenance Custodial 40,378.00 31,183.27 9,194.73 40,495.00 1.13 FTE

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 165.00 311.82 -146.82 212.00

363-Workers' Compensation 690.00 467.76 222.24 638.00

364-FICA Contribution 3,242.00 2,385.53 856.47 3,250.00

366-PERS 8,883.00 6,860.34 2,022.66 8,910.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 1,251.00 0.00 1,251.00 1,928.00 4.76% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

410-Professional Technical Service 8,000.00 1,875.00 6,125.00 8,000.00 Sprinkler inspection, snow removal

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 1,000.00 1,473.73 -473.73 2,000.00  

431-Water & Sewer 26,000.00 7,553.30 18,446.70 26,000.00  

432-Garbage 2,800.00 1,943.44 856.56 2,800.00

436-Electricity 35,000.00 16,978.07 18,021.93 33,956.00

438-Heating Fuel 53,000.00 27,203.82 25,796.18 54,406.00

442-Building Repair & Maintenance 5,000.00 7,828.83 -2,828.83 5,000.00

443-Equipment Repair & Maintenance 5,000.00 9,720.96 -4,720.96 5,000.00

446-Property Insurance 23,453.00 22,716.25 736.75 23,852.00

452-Maintenance Supplies 3,000.00 1,532.55 1,467.45 3,000.00

453-Janitorial Supplies 4,000.00 3,053.67 946.33 4,000.00

458-Vehicle Gasoline, Diesel, Oil 250.00 418.69 -168.69 500.00

491-Dues and Fees 250.00 675.28 -425.28 800.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 223,862.00 144,182.31 79,679.69 227,247.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

School: Gustavus (062)

Function: Student Activities (700) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

316-Certified Extra Duty Pay 10,000.00 1,250.00 8,750.00 10,000.00

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 5,000.00 5,800.00 -800.00 5,000.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 600.00 0.00 600.00 600.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 112.00 58.00 54.00 75.00

363-Workers' Compensation 150.00 105.75 44.25 225.00

364-FICA Contribution 527.00 461.83 65.17 527.00

365-TRS 1,256.00 149.47 1,106.53 1,256.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 1,296.00 0.00 1,296.00 1,603.00 16.03% on behalf

366-PERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.76% on behalf

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 1,000.00 2,186.48 -1,186.48 1,000.00

425-Student Travel 60,000.00 27,277.76 32,722.24 60,000.00  

440-Other Purchased Services 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

450-Supplies 500.00 436.46 63.54 500.00

491-Dues and Fees 1,000.00 580.00 420.00 800.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 81,941.00 38,305.75 43,635.25 81,586.00

Total Gustavus 1,356,302.00 857,508.09 498,793.91 1,478,812.00

School: Tenakee (064)
Function: 100 Instruction (100) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

321-Non-Certified Coordinator/Director 62,000.00 31,620.00 30,380.00 62,000.00  

323-Non-Certified Aide 16,721.00 12,657.12 4,063.88 17,268.00 .60 FTE

361-Life/Health Insurance 33,000.00 17,004.78 15,995.22 33,000.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 394.00 288.61 105.39 396.00

363-Workers' Compensation 984.00 664.16 319.84 1,190.00

364-FICA Contribution 6,022.00 3,387.23 2,634.77 6,065.00

366-PERS 17,319.00 8,740.21 8,578.79 17,439.00 22% PERS
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

366-PERS on behalf 2,440.00 0.00 2,440.00 3,774.00 4.76% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

410-Professional/Technical Services 1,000.00 4,030.00 -3,030.00 4,100.00 frontline

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 2,000.00 100.00 1,900.00 500.00

433-Communications 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

440-Other Purchased Services 24,000.00 25,711.60 -1,711.60 140,000.00 Harmony 50 students @$2800

441-Rentals/Leases 1,500.00 164.65 1,335.35 500.00 xerox rental

443-Equipment Repair & Maintenance 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

450-Supplies 2,000.00 350.00 1,650.00 1,000.00

471-Textbooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

472-Library Books 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

490-Other Expenses 6,000.00 3,142.06 2,857.94 5,000.00 Google Ads

491-Dues and Fees 700.00 0.00 700.00 200.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 177,180.00 107,860.42 69,319.58 293,432.00

School: Tenakee (064)

Function: Special Education -  (200) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

420-Travel & Per Diem 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

410-Professional Technical Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  

450-Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

Function: Special Education (200)

School: Tenakee (064)

Function: Support Services - Instruction (350)

Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

410-Pro/Tech Services 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00

433-Communications 40,000.00 41,987.54 -1,987.54 40,000.00 $32,000 Erate; $8,000 district

13



Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

443-Equipment Repair & Maintenance 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 40,450.00 42,237.54 -1,787.54 40,450.00

School: Tenakee (064)
Function: School Administration Support Services 

(450) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

324-Non-Certified Support Staff 24,490.00 13,206.25 11,283.75 25,247.00 0.76 FTE

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 247.00 132.06 114.94 127.00

363-Workers' Compensation 309.00 198.10 110.90 379.00

364-FICA Contribution 1,893.00 1,010.30 882.70 1,932.00

366-PERS 5,387.00 2,905.36 2,481.64 5,555.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 760.00 0.00 760.00 1,202.00 4.76% On behalf

454-Office Supplies 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 33,436.00 17,452.07 15,983.93 34,542.00

School: Tenakee (064)

Function: Operations and Maintenance of Plant (600) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

325-Non Cert Maintenance Custodial 6,477.00 6,212.52 264.48 7,923.00 .38 FTE

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 84.00 62.13 21.87 40.00

363-Workers' Compensation 105.00 93.18 11.82 119.00

364-FICA Contribution 650.00 475.25 174.75 606.00

410-Professional/Technical Services 500.00 4,200.00 -3,700.00 500.00  

420-Staff Travel 100.00 0.00 100.00 1,000.00

432-Garbage 50.00 0.00 50.00 2,000.00

14



Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

436-Electricity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 covered by City of Tenakee

438-Heating Fuel 19,000.00 12,897.49 6,102.51 22,110.00

440-Other Purchased Services 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

442-Building Repair & Maintenance 2,000.00 7,224.58 -5,224.58 2,000.00

443-Equipment Repair & Maintenance 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 500.00

446-Property Insurance 14,590.00 13,357.71 1,232.29 14,025.00

452-Maintenance Supplies 1,000.00 161.30 838.70 500.00

453-Janitorial Supplies 500.00 0.00 500.00 250.00

458-Vehicle Gasoline, Diesel, Oil 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

491-Dues and Fees 50.00 45.00 5.00 50.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 50,106.00 44,729.16 5,376.84 53,623.00

School: Tenakee (064)

Function: Student Activities (700) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

410-Professional Technical Service 0.00 0.00 0.00

425-Student Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

491-Dues and Fees 0.00 90.00 -90.00 100.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 0.00 90.00 -90.00 100.00

 

Total Tenakee 302,172.00 212,369.19 89,802.81 423,147.00

School: Klukwan (067)
Function: 100 Instruction (100) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

315-Certified Teacher 42,500.00 73,439.24 -30,939.24 132,266.00 2 FTE

316-Certified Extra Duty Pay 0.00 2,400.00 -2,400.00 0.00

323-Non-Certified Aide 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 2,000.00 4,884.86 -2,884.86 2,000.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 33,000.00 19,253.15 13,746.85 16,550.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 223.00 806.67 -583.67 662.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

363-Workers' Compensation 1,335.00 1,210.79 124.21 1,984.00

364-FICA Contribution 469.00 1,438.55 -969.55 1,918.00

365-TRS 5,338.00 9,525.34 -4,187.34 16,612.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 5,508.00 0.00 5,508.00 21,203.00 16.03% on behalf

410-Professional/Technical Services 500.00 7,760.00 -7,260.00 0.00

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 2,000.00 5,041.07 -3,041.07 2,000.00

440-Other Purchased Services 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

450-Supplies 1,000.00 31,989.96 -30,989.96 2,000.00

471-Text Books 500.00 11,737.70 -11,237.70 500.00

472-Library Books 250.00 0.00 250.00 250.00

490-Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 95,123.00 169,487.33 -74,364.33 198,445.00

School: Klukwan (067)

Function: Special Education Instruction (200) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

315-Certified Teacher 42,500.00 0.00 42,500.00 0.00  

323-Non-Certified Aide 0.00 11,700.76 -11,700.76 0.00  

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 11,100.00 1,050.00 10,050.00 0.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 213.00 127.54 85.46 0.00

363-Workers' Compensation 1,275.00 191.27 1,083.73 0.00

364-FICA Contribution 616.00 975.49 -359.49 0.00

365-TRS 5,338.00 0.00 5,338.00 0.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 5,508.00 0.00 5,508.00 0.00 16.03% on behalf

366-PERS 0.00 2,574.18 -2,574.18 0.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.76% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

410-Professional Technical Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

420-Staff Travel 0.00 270.60 -270.60 500.00

433-Communications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

440-Other Purchased Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

450-Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

479-Other Supplies Materials Media 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

491-Dues and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

Total Expenditures 66,550.00 16,889.84 49,660.16 500.00

School: Klukwan (067) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

Function: Support Services - Instruction (350)  

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

410-Professional Technical Services 500.00 3,871.85 -3,371.85 500.00

433-Communications 60,000.00 25,488.85 34,511.15 60,000.00 $48,000 Erate; $12,000 district

450-Supplies 0.00 17.50 -17.50 50.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 60,500.00 29,378.20 31,121.80 60,550.00

School: Klukwan (067)

Function: School Administration (400) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

313-Certified Principal 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 Extra Duty Head Teacher

361-Life/Health Insurance 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 106.00 0.00 106.00 106.00

363-Workers' Compensation 210.00 0.00 210.00 210.00

364-FICA Contribution 101.00 0.00 101.00 101.00

365-TRS 879.00 0.00 879.00 879.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 907.00 0.00 907.00 1,122.00 16.03% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

410-Pro/Tech Services 0.00 4,029.22 -4,029.22 4,100.00 Frontline

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 2,000.00 3,727.96 -1,727.96 2,000.00

433-Communications 0.00 5,724.80 -5,724.80 8,580.00

441-Rentals/Leases 4,500.00 2,658.44 1,841.56 4,000.00 copy machine rental

454-Office Supplies 500.00 614.95 -114.95 500.00

490-Other Expenses 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 16,903.00 16,755.37 147.63 28,698.00

School: Klukwan (067)
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

Function: School Administration Support Services 

(450) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

324-Non-Certified Support Staff 14,562.00 11,761.59 2,800.41 23,185.00 0.94 FTE

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 500.00 1,322.16 -822.16 500.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 1,440.00 1,500.00 -60.00 3,600.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 125.00 145.84 -20.84 120.00

363-Workers' Compensation 188.00 218.76 -30.76 355.00

364-FICA Contribution 1,114.00 1,115.65 -1.65 1,812.00

366-PERS 3,203.00 2,283.90 919.10 5,100.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 451.00 0.00 451.00 1,104.00 4.76% on behalf

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 21,583.00 18,347.90 3,235.10 35,776.00

School: Klukwan (067)

Function: Operations and Maintenance of Plant (600) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

325-Non Cert Maintenance Custodial 43,820.00 29,201.79 14,618.21 34,140.00 0.94 FTE

329-Non-Certified Subsitute/Temp 1,000.00 182.16 817.84 500.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 22,200.00 8,398.44 13,801.56 10,700.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 248.00 293.83 -45.83 173.00

363-Workers' Compensation 560.00 440.77 119.23 520.00

364-FICA Contribution 3,428.00 2,247.87 1,180.13 2,650.00

366-PERS 9,640.00 6,424.39 3,215.61 7,513.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 1,358.00 0.00 1,358.00 1,625.00 4.76% on behalf

410-Professional Technical Service 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00  

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 1,000.00 1,940.22 -940.22 2,000.00

431-Water & Sewer 3,375.00 540.00 2,835.00 3,375.00

432-Garbage 675.00 100.00 575.00 675.00

436-Electricity 42,000.00 21,317.71 20,682.29 42,634.00
438-Heating Fuel 60,000.00 44,997.77 15,002.23 77,138.00  

442-Building Repair & Maintenance 2,000.00 1,951.54 48.46 2,000.00

443-Equipment Repair & Maintenance 6,000.00 2,485.58 3,514.42 3,000.00

446-Property Insurance 20,690.00 22,154.13 -1,464.13 23,262.00

452-Maintenance Supplies 1,500.00 8,160.00 -6,660.00 3,000.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

453-Janitorial Supplies 2,000.00 968.19 1,031.81 2,000.00

458-Vehicle Gasoline, Diesel, Oil 300.00 2,327.09 -2,027.09 3,000.00 why so high in FY 24?? FY 23 total $1290

490-Other Expenses 0.00 908.18 -908.18 700.00 maintenance conference registration

491-Dues & Fees 50.00 0.00 50.00 50.00  

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 222,344.00 155,039.66 67,304.34 221,155.00

School: Klukwan (067)

Function: Student Activities (700) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

450-Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

491-Dues and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Klukwan 483,003.00 405,898.30 77,104.70 545,124.00

School: District Wide (099)
Function: 100 Instruction (100) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

316-Extra Duty - National Forest Receipt payment 60,775.00 2,400.00 58,375.00 60,775.00 25% of projected amount

361-Life/Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 50.00 0.00 50.00 50.00

363-Workers' Compensation 1,600.00 36.00 1,564.00 1,600.00

364-FICA Contribution 881.00 0.00 881.00 881.00

365-TRS 7,633.00 301.44 7,331.56 7,633.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 7,876.00 0.00 7,876.00 9,745.00 16.03% TRS onbehalf
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

410-Professional Technical Service 50,000.00 31,604.73 18,395.27 40,000.00
PowerSchool, Frontline, back ground checks and other 

services

450-Supplies 2,000.00 414.52 1,585.48 1,000.00

490-Other Expenses 500.00 139.99 360.01 500.00  

491-Dues and Fees 3,000.00 9,223.02 -6,223.02 10,000.00  

_____________ _______________ _______________ _______________

Total Expenditures 134,315.00 44,119.70 90,195.30 132,184.00

School: District Wide (099)
Function: Special Education Support Services - 

Students (220) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

316-Certified Extra Duty Pay 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 20,000.00 .25 FTE

361-Life/Health Insurance 0.00 2,152.05 -2,152.05 2,000.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 0.00 100.00 -100.00 100.00

363-Workers' Compensation 0.00 225.00 -225.00 300.00

364-Fica Contributions 0.00 217.50 -217.50 290.00

365-TRS   0.00 1,884.00 -1,884.00 2,512.00 12.56%

365-TRS on behalf 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,206.00 16.03% on behalf

410-Professional Technical Service 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 SPED related services

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 10,000.00 3,616.53 6,383.47 5,000.00 Travel for contractors 

450-Supplies 1,000.00 59.00 941.00 200.00  

491-Dues and Fees 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 SEAS

_____________ _______________ _______________ _______________

Total Expenditures 83,500.00 23,254.08 60,245.92 106,108.00

School: District Wide (099)

Function: Support Services - Students (300) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

366-PERS on behalf 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 3,000.00
4.76% on-behalf contributions for special revenue 

funds

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 3,000.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

Function: Support Services - Instruction (350) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

410-Professional Technical Service 102,000.00 0.00 102,000.00 102,000.00 SERRC Tech contract, ERATE submission,Technology PD

433-Communications 15,000.00 2,462.12 12,537.88 15,000.00 $12,000 Erate; $3,000 district

440-Other Purchased Services 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.00

443-Equipment Repair & Maintenance 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.00

450- Supplies 100.00 0.00 100.00 50.00

490- Other Expenses 500.00 1,023.93 -523.93 1,000.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 118,100.00 3,486.05 114,613.95 118,250.00

School: District Wide (099)

Function: District Administration (510) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

311-Certified Superintendent 86,520.00 65,352.00 21,168.00 87,360.00 .60 FTE (.40 FTE paid from other funding source)

324-Non-Certified Support Staff 59,479.00 60,394.27 -915.27 58,311.00 .75 FTE

329-Non-Certified Substitute/Temp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 35,700.00 17,914.32 17,785.68 36,600.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 730.00 470.94 259.06 729.00

363-Workers' Compensation 1,620.00 2,048.45 -428.45 2,186.00

364-FICA Contribution 5,804.00 5,886.47 -82.47 5,727.00

365-TRS 10,866.00 8,208.20 2,657.80 10,972.00 12.56% TRS

365-TRS on behalf 11,213.00 0.00 11,213.00 14,003.00 16.03% on behalf

366-PERS 13,085.00 13,286.73 -201.73 12,828.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 1,845.00 0.00 1,845.00 2,775.00 4.76% on behalf

369-Leave Buy out 500.00 8,206.14 -7,706.14 500.00

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 15,000.00 24,363.42 -9,363.42 15,000.00

433-Communications 500.00 1,002.78 -502.78 1,500.00

440-Other Purchased Services 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 500.00

454-Office Supplies 1,000.00 1,049.51 -49.51 1,000.00

490-Other Expenses 100.00 400.00 -300.00 100.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

491-Dues and Fees 1,155.00 1,060.00 95.00 1,155.00 professional dues

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 246,117.00 209,643.23 36,473.77 251,246.00

School: District Wide (099)

Function: Board of Education (511) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

329-Non-Certified Sub/Temp 19,800.00 10,560.00 9,240.00 19,800.00 5 board members @ $165/mtg x 24 meetings

364-FICA Contribution 1,515.00 807.80 707.20 1,515.00

410-Professional/Technical Services 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 12,000.00 8,399.62 3,600.38 10,000.00

490-Other Expenses 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

491-Dues and Fees 10,000.00 23,354.30 -13,354.30 10,000.00 online policy, membership dues

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 44,315.00 43,121.72 1,193.28 42,315.00

School: District Wide (099)
Function: District Administration Support Services 

(550) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

324-Non-Certified Support Staff 95,104.00 73,112.80 21,991.20 96,830.00 1.5 FTE (.50 FTE paid from grant)

329-Non-Certified Substitute/Temp 500.00 2,871.60 -2,371.60 500.00

361-Life/Health Insurance 6,300.00 5,490.00 810.00 6,300.00

362-Unemployment Insurance 375.00 703.85 -328.85 486.00

363-Workers' Compensation 1,400.00 1,227.68 172.32 1,460.00

364-FICA Contribution 7,313.00 6,261.08 1,051.92 7,445.00

366-PERS 20,923.00 16,084.83 4,838.17 21,303.00 22% PERS

366-PERS on behalf 2,950.00 0.00 2,950.00 4,632.00 4.76% on behalf

369-Leave Buy Out 500.00 369.60 130.40 500.00

410-Professional Technical Service 14,838.00 0.00 14,838.00 14,838.00 Federal programs - SERRC

412-Auditing Accounting Service 88,000.00 45,282.75 42,717.25 88,000.00 accounting/auditing services

414-Legal Services 10,000.00 8,634.50 1,365.50 10,000.00

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

433-Communications 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

440-Other Purchased Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

441-Rentals/Leases 5,000.00 885.33 4,114.67 2,000.00 copy machine rental

447-Liability Insurance 42,080.00 44,417.46 -2,337.46 46,637.00
454-Office Supplies 2,000.00 472.14 1,527.86 2,000.00 OSHA Posters & other supplies

490-Other Expenses 500.00 78.73 421.27 100.00

491-Dues and Fees 3,000.00 2,383.34 616.66 3,000.00 Monthly bank fees and other fees

495-Indirect Cost Recovery -60,000.00 -70,973.10 10,973.10 -75,000.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 243,283.00 137,302.59 105,980.41 233,531.00

School: District Wide (099)

Function: Operations and Maintenance of Plant (600) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1
410-Professional Technical Service 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

Fire Extinguisher Inspection, SERRC -CIP & CMMS, 

Firealarm inspection

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

436-Electricity 5,000.00 2,096.07 2,903.93 5,000.00

440-Other Purchased Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

442-Building Repair & Maintenance 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00

443-Equipment Repair & Maintenance 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00

446-Property Insurance 5,140.00 5,140.00 0.00 257.00

452-Maintenance Supplies 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

490-Other Expenses 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

491-Dues & Fees 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 22,440.00 7,236.07 15,203.93 16,657.00

School: District Wide (099) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

Function: Student Activities (700)  

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

329 - Non-Certified Substitute/Temporary 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 DW athletic director - $2k Angoon; $2k Gustavus

361-Health/Life Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Chatham School District

FY 2024 Budget Projection

Draft #1 - 3.24.23

 

Approved Budget

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1 Comments

362-Unemployment Insurance 60.00 0.00 60.00 20.00

363-Workers' Compensation 120.00 0.00 120.00 60.00

364-FICA Contribution 306.00 0.00 306.00 306.00

365-TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

366-PERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

420-Staff Travel & Per Diem 2,000.00 1,283.70 716.30 2,000.00

491-Dues and Fees 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 6,686.00 1,283.70 5,402.30 6,586.00

School: District Wide (099)

Function:  Other Financing Uses (900) Approved FY 24 07.1.23 - 03.31.24

 

Year To Date - 

Actual Budget Remaining

Proposed FY 25 

budget  Draft #1

550-Transfer to other funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 Transfer to Foxes Den

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

Total District Wide 901,256.00 469,447.14 431,808.86 934,877.00

TOTAL ALL SITES 4,519,812.00 3,004,551.17 1,515,260.83 4,998,054.86

Difference -269,893.00 14,142.53 -284,035.53 -242,549.86
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